KTM
KTM Three-Way Floating Ball Valves
2-seats (L-port) and 4-seats (L&T-port)
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice KTMNM-0011-EN-1306
Copyright © 2013 Pentair. All rights reserved.
A single KTM 3-way ball valve replaces several 2-way
saving valuable space and simplifying piping
Features

Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 8
Copyright © 2013 Pentair. All rights reserved.
KTM model coding system
Flange code Description
JIS
J10 JIS 10K
J20 JIS 20K
ASME
A15 ASME Class 150
A30 ASME Class 300
(JPI also available)
Size code mm Inch
 15 15 ½
 20 20 ¾
 25 25 1
 40 40 1½
 50 50 2
 65 65 2½
 80 80 3
 100 100 4
 125 125 5
 150 150 6
 200 200 8
 250 250 10 For reduced bore only
Option code Description
Blank No additional option
GG Packing / Gasket-graphite
Connection code Description
Blank Raised face
SF Smooth finish 125 to 250 AARH
E3501
21
L
3
31
4
1T
5
A15
6
SF
7
25
8
GG
9
Sub code Description
Blank Soft seat
G Gratite® seat (For 2-seats only)
Special feature Description
L L-port
T T-port (For 4-seats only)
Valve
code
Sub
code
Special
feature
Body
code
Trim
code
Flange
code
Connection
code
Size
code
Option
code
Example: E3501 L - 31 • 1T A15 SF 25 GG
Valve code Class  Description
 ASME JIS